WHENEVER. WHEREVER. We'll be there.



December 8, 2023

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities P.O. Box 21040 120 Torbay Road St. John's, NL A1A 5B2

Attention: Jo-Anne Galarneau

Executive Director and Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Galarneau:

Re: Application for Approval of a Proposed Electrification Cost Deferral Account – **Newfoundland Power's Comments**

Newfoundland Power Inc. ("Newfoundland Power" or the "Company") supports Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro's ("Hydro") application for approval of its Electrification Cost Deferral Account. The Company observes that Hydro's proposed definition is consistent with Newfoundland Power's Electrification Cost Deferral Account definition approved by the Board in Order No. P.U. 3 (2022).

Yours truly,

Lindsay Hollett

Senior Legal Counsel &

Assistant Corporate Secretary

Ludsay Hellt.

Shirley Walsh ec.

Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro

Dennis Browne, KC

Browne Fitzgerald Morgan & Avis

Paul Coxworthy Stewart McKelvey Sheryl Nisenbaum Linde Canada Inc.

Shawn Kinsella

Teck Resources Limited

Gregory Moores Stewart McKelvey

Senwung Luk

Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP